He may with the approval of the Committee, grant on lease the immovable property of the 

Club. 

4. He shall represent the Club in all legal matters or proceedings. 

5. The Committee of Management shall empower the Honorary Treasurer to borrow money 

in the name of the Casino Maltese up to a maximum of Eur 65,000 (sixty five thousand 
Euro). * 

RULE 54 

1. The Honorary Secretary shall cause a record to be kept of all proceedings of General 
Meetings and Committee Meetings. 

2. All correspondence intended for the Committee shall be submitted through him, and 
unless otherwise provided for in these Rules, all Notices and Official Communications